
Parameters

Establishment Code: LTI

Sentenced % Unsentenced %

22 2.05% 8 5.13%

122 11.37% 22 14.10%

88 8.20% 18 11.54%

154 14.35% 43 27.56%

235 21.90% 43 27.56%

307 28.61% 18 11.54%

145 13.51% 4 2.56%

1,073 100.00% 156 100.00%

12.69%

77.95%

100.00%

20.67%

19.12%

15.13%

10.98%

100.00%

%

1.71%

9.36%

1.22%

%

0.49%

10.41%

23.19%

%

10.17%

100.00%

89.83%

%

13.59%

100.00%

46.79%

36.21%

0.08%

2.44%

0.08%

0.81%

%

156

958

1,229

254

235

186

135

1,229

Number of Prisoners

21

115

15

Number of Prisoners

6

128

285

Number of Prisoners

125

1,229

1,104

Number of Prisoners

167

1,229

575

445

1

30

1

10

Number of Prisoners

Recall

Sentenced

Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi

Age

18 to 21 years

22 to 29 years

30 to 39 years

40 to 49 years

50 to 59 years

60 to 69 years

70 or over

Totals

Ethnicity

Asian/Asian British: Any other backgr'nd

Indeterminate Sentence

Totals

Status

Totals

Foreign nationals

Nationality

British

Totals

4 years or more

1 year to 2 years

2 years to 4 years

6 months to 1 year

1 month to 3 months

3 months to 6 months

Less than 1 month

Life

Totals

Length of Stay

10 Years or more and Less than Life

4 Years to less than 10 Years

6 Months to less than 1 Year

3 Years to less than 4 Years

1 Year to less than 2 Years

2 Years to less than 3 Years

Sentence



26.12%

0.16%

4.48%

0.98%

0.08%

0.16%

0.49%

1.63%

10.41%

0.16%

0.24%

0.16%

4.56%

9.19%

23.43%

0.49%

0.16%

0.33%

0.08%

0.16%

1.38%

0.16%

0.90%

0.49%

0.08%

0.41%

10.66%

0.33%

0.16%

0.65%

1.71%

0.08%

0.16%

4.39%

69.65%

2.28%

0.73%

100.00%

%

0.33%

0.08%

0.81%

0.08%

1.87%

2.36%

3.91%

1.95%

5.78%

0.98%

321

2

55

12

1

2

6

20

128

2

3

2

56

113

288

6

2

4

1

2

17

2

11

6

1

5

131

4

2

8

21

1

2

54

856

28

9

1,229

Number of Prisoners

4

1

10

1

23

29

48

24

71

12

Roman Catholic

Russian Orthodox

Salvation Army

Greek Orthodox

Hindu

Humanist

Jehovah's Witness

Jewish

Lutheran

Methodist

Muslim

No Religion

Oriental Orthodox

Pagan

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Protestant

Quaker

Rastafarian

White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller

White : Irish

Totals

Religion

Agnostic

Apostolic

Atheist

Baptist

Buddhist

Christian

Church of England (Anglican)

Church of Jesus Christ L D S

Church of Scotland

Eastern Orthodox

Evangelical

Asian/Asian British: Chinese

Asian/Asian British: Indian

Asian/Asian British: Pakistani

Black/Black British: African

Black/Black British: Any other Backgr'nd

Black/Black British: Caribbean

Mixed: Any other background

Mixed: White and Asian

Mixed: White and Black African

Mixed: White and Black Caribbean

Other: Any other background

Other: Arab

Prefer not to say

White: Any other background

White: Eng./Welsh/Scot./N.Irish/British



100.00%

0.08%

0.57%

0.33%

0.16%

0.08%

1,229

1

7

4

2

1

Seventh Day Adventist

Sikh

Spiritualist

Taoist

United Reformed

Totals


