Parameters

Establishment Code: LTI

Status	Number of Prisoners	%
Indeterminate Sentence	115	9.36%
Recall	156	12.69%
Sentenced	958	77.95%
Totals	1,229	100.00%

Sentence	Number of Prisoners	%
1 Year to less than 2 Years	1	0.08%
2 Years to less than 3 Years	10	0.81%
3 Years to less than 4 Years	30	2.44%
4 Years to less than 10 Years	445	36.21%
6 Months to less than 1 Year	1	0.08%
10 Years or more and Less than Life	575	46.79%
Life	167	13.59%
Totals	1,229	100.00%

Length of Stay	Sentenced	%	Unsentenced	%
Less than 1 month	22	2.05%	8	5.13%
1 month to 3 months	122	11.37%	22	14.10%
3 months to 6 months	88	8.20%	18	11.54%
6 months to 1 year	154	14.35%	43	27.56%
1 year to 2 years	235	21.90%	43	27.56%
2 years to 4 years	307	28.61%	18	11.54%
4 years or more	145	13.51%	4	2.56%
Totals	1,073	100.00%	156	100.00%

Nationality	Number of Prisoners	%
British	1,104	89.83%
Foreign nationals	125	10.17%
Totals	1,229	100.00%

Age	Number of Prisoners	%
18 to 21 years	6	0.49%
22 to 29 years	128	10.41%
30 to 39 years	285	23.19%
40 to 49 years	254	20.67%
50 to 59 years	235	19.12%
60 to 69 years	186	15.13%
70 or over	135	10.98%
Totals	1,229	100.00%

Ethnicity	Number of Prisoners	%
Asian/Asian British: Any other backgr'nd	21	1.71%
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi	15	1.22%

Totals	1,229	100.00%
White : Irish	9	0.73%
White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller	28	2.28%
White: Eng./Welsh/Scot./N.Irish/British	856	69.65%
White: Any other background	54	4.39%
Prefer not to say	2	0.16%
Other: Arab	1	0.08%
Other: Any other background	21	1.71%
Mixed: White and Black Caribbean	8	0.65%
Mixed: White and Black African	2	0.16%
Mixed: White and Asian	4	0.33%
Mixed: Any other background	12	0.98%
Black/Black British: Caribbean	71	5.78%
Black/Black British: Any other Backgr'nd	24	1.95%
Black/Black British: African	48	3.91%
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani	29	2.36%
Asian/Asian British: Indian	23	1.87%
Asian/Asian British: Chinese	1	0.08%

Religion	Number of Prisoners	%
Agnostic	4	0.33%
Apostolic	1	0.08%
Atheist	10	0.81%
Baptist	2	0.16%
Buddhist	56	4.56%
Christian	113	9.19%
Church of England (Anglican)	288	23.43%
Church of Jesus Christ L D S	6	0.49%
Church of Scotland	2	0.16%
Eastern Orthodox	4	0.33%
Evangelical	1	0.08%
Greek Orthodox	2	0.16%
Hindu	17	1.38%
Humanist	2	0.16%
Jehovah's Witness	11	0.90%
Jewish	6	0.49%
Lutheran	1	0.08%
Methodist	5	0.41%
Muslim	131	10.66%
No Religion	321	26.12%
Oriental Orthodox	2	0.16%
Pagan	55	4.48%
Pentecostal	12	0.98%
Presbyterian	1	0.08%
Protestant	2	0.16%
Quaker	6	0.49%
Rastafarian	20	1.63%
Roman Catholic	128	10.41%
Russian Orthodox	2	0.16%
Salvation Army	3	0.24%

Totals	1,229	100.00%
United Reformed	1	0.08%
Taoist	2	0.16%
Spiritualist	4	0.33%
Sikh	7	0.57%
Seventh Day Adventist	1	0.08%